Annex 1 — Key categories

Description of methodology used

The key category analysis has been performed according to the provisions in Chapter 7 of IPCC GPG 2000 and Chapter 5 of IPCC GPG 2003,
both following the Tier 1 and Tier 2 approach. Separate key category analysis were conducted taking into account both the exclusion and inclusion
of the LULUCEF sector and also both level and trend criteria.
KCA was implemented using an integrated software application developed in 2012 by the Environment Agency of Austria-University of Graz
consortium, in the context of the study “Environmental Integrated Informational System”, implemented by the SC Asesoft International SA-SC
Team Net International SA-SC Star Storage SRL consortium; the application allow for:

» automatic data import from the CRF Reporter application, through the use of CRF Tables;

» integrate both key category and uncertainty analysis performed following both Tier 1 and Tier 2 approach;

automatic export of results, data and information, within the relevant reporting templates.
Information on level of disaggregation

All IPCC sectors and categories, sources and sinks (as suggested in Table 7.1 of IPCC GPG 2000 and in Table 5.4.1 of IPCC GPG 2003), and
gases were analyzed. The categories considered and the associated GHG emissions, expressed in Gg CO, equivalent, are listed in Table 17. KCA

was conducted for every year of the characterized period.

Key categories analysis results

Taking into account the Tier 1 analysis and the exclusion of the LULUCF sector, in 2011:

X/

¢+ 30 categories are considered as key ones both by level and trend,;
¢ 45 categories are considered as key ones, only by level,

X/

«+ 37 categories are considered as key ones, only by trend.



Taking into account the Tier 1 analysis and the inclusion of the LULUCEF sector, in 2011:
% 29 categories are considered as key ones, both by level and trend,;

X/

¢+ 48 categories are considered as key ones, only by level,

X/

¢+ 41 categories are considered as key ones, only by trend.

Taking into account the Tier 2 analysis and the exclusion of the LULUCF sector, in 2011:
%+ 23 categories are considered as key ones both by level and trend,;
s+ 29 categories are considered as key ones, only by level,

¢+ 36 categories are considered as key ones, only by trend.

Taking into account the Tier 2 analysis and the inclusion of the LULUCEF sector, in 2011:
%+ 26 categories are considered as key ones, both by level and trend;
30 categories are considered as key ones, only by level,

®,

«+ 38 categories are considered as key ones, only by trend.

The following categories were identified as key categories following the Tier 2 analysis and additionally to the Tier 1 related key categories:
% 0il-CO, emissions (IPCC category 1.B.2.a);

¢+ Solvent and Other Product Use-CO; emissions (IPCC category 3);

% Land converted to Grassland-CO; emissions (IPCC category 5.C.2);

+» Residential-biomass fuels-N,O emissions (IPCC category 1.A.4.b);

s Other AWMS-N,0 emissions (IPCC category 4.B.14);

% Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Equipment-HFCs emissions (IPCC category 2.F.1);

% Foam Blowing-HFCs emissions (IPCC category 2.F.2);

s+ Other-HFCs emissions (IPCC category 2.F.9).



The results of the key category analysis are presented in Tables 1-16.

KCA is used for prioritize efforts for improving the quality of the NGHGI-the relevant implemented and future studies referring mainly to the use
of higher Tier methods in key categories; the KCA results were considered within activities part of the Romanian inventory improvement plan
(including the prioritization plan for moving to higher tier methods for key categories) — 2012-2013 — May 2012.



Table 1 Tier 1 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCEF for the base year, 1989

Year 1989

Greenhouse Estimate Level Cumulative
IPCC Category Code IPCC Category Gas Ext Asseisment Total of L,
[t CO2-€ units] xt
1 A lasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 33,170 12.1% 12.1%
1 A 2 c gaseous Chemicals CO, 23,891 8.7% 20.9%
1 A 1agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 22,054 8.1% 29.0%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 14,211 5.2% 34.2%
1 Alaliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 12,159 4.5% 38.6%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 3.8% 42.4%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 3.7% 46.0%
1A 2fliquid Other Co, 9,990 3.7% 49.7%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 3.5% 53.2%
1 A2 fsolid Other CO, 9,324 3.4% 56.6%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 3.1% 59.7%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 7,157 2.6% 62.3%
4A3 Sheep CH, 6,561 2.4% 64.7%
4D 3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 2.2% 67.0%
2A1 Cement Production CO, 5,609 2.1% 69.0%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 2.0% 71.0%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 2.0% 73.0%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 5,258 1.9% 74.9%
1B2a Oil CH, 5,052 1.8% 76.8%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,027 1.8% 78.6%
1A 1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 4,780 1.7% 80.4%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 1.6% 82.0%
1 A2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 4,101 1.5% 83.5%
1 A 4 c liquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 3,634 1.3% 84.8%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 1.2% 86.0%




2A2 Lime Production CoO, 3,222 1.2% 87.2%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 1.0% 88.3%
1B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 2,615 1.0% 89.2%
1 A 4bsolid Residential CO, 2,472 0.9% 90.1%
4D2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 2,078 0.8% 90.9%
1 A 4 ¢ gaseous Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 1,964 0.7% 91.6%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 1,731 0.6% 92.2%
2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 1,483 0.5% 92.8%
1 A 3 d residual oil Navigation CO, 1,452 0.5% 93.3%
1 A5aliquid Stationary CO, 1,360 0.5% 93.8%
6 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 1,255 0.5% 94.3%
4B8 Swine CH, 1,026 0.4% 94.6%
1 A1csolid Manufacture of Solid fuels and Other Energy Industries CO, 1,002 0.4% 95.0%




Table 2 Tier 1 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCF for the year 2011

G h YEear 2011 Level c lati
reenhouse stimate umulative
IPCC Category Code IPCC Category Gas Ext Asseisment Total of L,
[t CO2-e units] xt
1 A1lasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 24,378 19.8% 19.8%
1 A 3 b diesel oil Road Transportation CO, 9,093 7.4% 27.1%
1 A 1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 6,443 5.2% 32.4%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,421 4.4% 36.8%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 5,349 4.3% 41.1%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 4,002 3.2% 44.3%
4A3 Sheep CH, 3,657 2.9% 47.2%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 3,427 2.8% 50.0%
4A1 Cattle CH, 3,178 2.6% 52.6%
2A1 Cement Production Co, 3,089 2.5% 55.1%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 3,020 2.4% 57.5%
1 A 2 ¢ gaseous Chemicals CO, 2,964 2.4% 59.9%
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 2,892 2.3% 62.3%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production Co, 2,632 2.1% 64.4%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 2,485 2.0% 66.4%
1 A 2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 2,483 2.0% 68.4%
6 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 2,476 2.0% 70.4%
1B2a Oil CH, 2,428 2.0% 72.4%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,253 1.8% 74.2%
1 A1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 2,210 1.8% 76.0%
1A2fsolid Other CO, 2,121 1.7% 17.7%
1 A2fliquid Other CO, 1,963 1.6% 79.3%
1 A 4 a gaseous Commercial/Institutional CO, 1,757 1.4% 80.8%
2A2 Lime Production Co, 1,260 1.0% 81.8%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 1,210 1.0% 82.8%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 1,191 1.0% 83.7%




1 B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 1,166 0.9% 84.7%
1 A 1laliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 1,114 0.9% 85.6%
1Bla Coal Mining CH, 879 0.7% 86.3%
1 A 1b gaseous Petroleum refining CO, 861 0.7% 87.0%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 831 0.7% 87.7%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 830 0.7% 88.3%
1 A4 c liquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 826 0.7% 89.0%
4B13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 772 0.6% 89.6%
1 A1cliquid :\/Ianufa_lcture of Solid fuels and Other Energy o, 762 0.6% 90.3%
ndustries
1 A 2 e gaseous Food Processing, Beverages and Tobacco CO, 761 0.6% 90.9%
1 A2 cliquid Chemicals CO, 734 0.6% 91.5%
1 A1 c gaseous :\;Iglrjg:‘railg;ure of Solid fuels and Other Energy Cco, 696 0.6% 92.0%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 627 0.5% 92.5%
1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 614 0.5% 93.0%
1 A 3cliquid Railways CO, 593 0.5% 93.5%
1 A5 aliquid Stationary CO, 542 0.4% 94.0%
1 A2 csolid Chemicals CO, 477 0.4% 94.3%
4A6 Horses CH,4 464 0.4% 94.7%
4A4 Goats CH, 445 0.4% 95.1%




Table 3 Tier 1 - Trend Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCF for the trend 1989-2011 period

IPCC Category Greenhouse Base Year Latest Year Trend % . Cumulative
Code IPCC Category Gas _(1989) _(2011) Assessment | Contribution Total of L
Estimate E,, | Estimate Ex,t Tyt to Trend Xt
1 Alasolid Public E_Iectrlcny and Heat co, 33,170 24,378 0.169 14.6% 14.6%
Production
1 A2cgaseous | Chemicals CO, 23,891 2,964 0.140 12.2% 26.8%
1 A1laliquid Public E_Iectrlcny and Heat co, 12,159 1114 0.079 6.8% 33.6%
Production
1 A2fgaseous | Other CO, 14,211 2,485 0.071 6.1% 39.8%
1 A lagaseous E;‘g’(;hccﬁéenc”'c'ty and Heat co, 22,054 6,443 0.063 5.506 45.2%
1 A4bgaseous | Residential CO, 5,027 5,421 0.057 4.9% 50.2%
1 A2fliquid Other CO, 9,990 1,963 0.046 4.0% 54.1%
1A 2fsolid Other CO, 9,324 2,121 0.038 3.3% 57.4%
1 A2agaseous | Ironand Steel CO, 7,157 1,191 0.037 3.2% 60.6%
6A EXHS WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH,4 1,255 2,476 0.034 3.0% 63.5%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 2,632 0.030 2.6% 66.1%
1 A3 bgasoline | Road Transportation CO, 5,258 4,002 0.029 2.5% 68.6%
1B1la Coal Mining CH,4 5,485 879 0.029 2.5% 71.1%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 11 0.027 2.3% 73.5%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 3,178 0.024 2.1% 75.6%
2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 1,210 0.023 2.0% 77.5%
1 A4bsolid Residential CO, 2,472 71 0.019 1.6% 79.1%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 3,020 0.019 1.6% 80.8%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,253 0.018 1.5% 82.3%
1 A4 cliquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 3,634 826 0.015 1.3% 83.6%
1 A4 bbiomass | Residential CH, 164 830 0.014 1.2% 84.7%
1 A 4cgaseous | Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 1,964 131 0.014 1.2% 85.9%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 5,349 0.013 1.1% 87.0%
1 A 2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 4,101 2,483 0.011 1.0% 88.0%
4A3 Sheep CH,4 6,561 3,557 0.011 0.9% 88.9%
2A1 Cement Production CO, 5,609 3,089 0.010 0.9% 89.8%

8




1B2b Natural gas CH,4 8,606 3,427 0.008 0.7% 90.5%

1 A1csolid Manufacture of Solld_fuels and co, 1,002 5 0.008 0.7% 91.2%
Other Energy Industries

6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 599 627 0.006 0.6% 91.8%

1 A1cliquid Manufacture of Solld_fuels and co, 953 762 0.006 0.5% 92 3%
Other Energy Industries

1 A 3cliquid Railways CO, 661 593 0.005 0.5% 92.8%

4A4 Goats CH, 363 445 0.005 0.4% 93.2%

e 3ajet Civil Aviation co, 26 282 0.005 0.4% 93.6%

erosene

2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 1,483 399 0.005 0.4% 94.0%

1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 782 614 0.005 0.4% 94.4%

4A6 Horses CH, 515 464 0.004 0.4% 94.8%

2F1 Refrigeration and Air Conditioning HEC 0 206 0.004 0.3% 95 1%

Equipment




Table 4 Tier 1 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the base year, 1989

Year 1989 Absolute Value Level .
IPCC Category IPCC Category Greenhouse Estimate of Year 1989 | Assessment Cumulative
Code Gas Ex,t _ Estimate Ex t L Total of Ly,
[t CO2-€ units] ’ Xt

1 A lasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 33,170 33,170 10.9% 10.9%
1 A 2 c gaseous Chemicals CO, 23,891 23,891 7.9% 18.8%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 22,054 22,054 7.3% 26.1%
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, -18,860 18,860 6.2% 32.3%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 14,211 14,211 4.7% 37.0%
1 A 1laliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 12,159 12,159 4.0% 41.0%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 10,260 3.4% 44.4%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 10,012 3.3% 47.7%
1A2fliquid Other CO, 9,990 9,990 3.3% 51.0%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 9,500 3.1% 54.1%
1A2fsolid Other CO, 9,324 9,324 3.1% 57.2%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 8,606 2.8% 60.1%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 7,157 7,157 2.4% 62.4%
4A3 Sheep CH,4 6,561 6,561 2.2% 64.6%
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 6,039 2.0% 66.6%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, -5,784 5,784 1.9% 68.5%
2A1 Cement Production CO, 5,609 5,609 1.9% 70.3%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 5,485 1.8% 72.1%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 5,464 1.8% 74.0%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 5,258 5,258 1.7% 75.7%
1B2a Qil CH, 5,052 5,052 1.7% 77.4%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,027 5,027 1.7% 79.0%
1 A1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 4,780 4,780 1.6% 80.6%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 4,404 1.5% 82.0%
5E2 Land converted to Settlements CO, 4,125 4,125 1.4% 83.4%
1 A2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 4,101 4,101 1.4% 84.8%
1 A4 c liquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 3,634 3,634 1.2% 86.0%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 3,350 1.1% 87.1%
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2A2 Lime Production CO; 3,222 3,222 1.1% 88.1%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,816 0.9% 89.1%
1 B 2 ¢ Venting Venting CH, 2,615 2,615 0.9% 89.9%
1 A4bsolid Residential CO, 2,472 2,472 0.8% 90.7%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 2,078 2,078 0.7% 91.4%
1 A 4 ¢ gaseous Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 1,964 1,964 0.6% 92.1%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 1,731 1,731 0.6% 92.6%
2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 1,483 1,483 0.5% 93.1%
éi'ﬁ 3dresidual | Navigation CO, 1,452 1,452 0.5% 93.6%
1 A5aliquid Stationary CO, 1,360 1,360 0.4% 94.1%
6A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH,4 1,255 1,255 0.4% 94.5%
4B38 Swine CH, 1,026 1,026 0.3% 94.8%
1 A1csolid Manufacture of Solid fuels and Other Energy co, 1,002 1,002 0.3% 95.1%

Industries

11




Table 5 Tier 1 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the year 2011

Year 2011

. Absolute Value Level .
IPCC Category IPCC Category Greenhouse Estimate of Year 2011 Assessment Cumulative
Code Gas Ex,t Estimate Ex t L Total of Ly,
[t CO2-¢ units] ’ xt

1 Alasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 24,378 24,378 16.1% 16.1%
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, -20,292 20,292 13.4% 29.5%
1 A 3 bdiesel oil | Road Transportation CO, 9,093 9,093 6.0% 35.5%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 6,443 6,443 4.3% 39.8%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,421 5,421 3.6% 43.3%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 5,349 5,349 3.5% 46.9%
1 A3 bgasoline | Road Transportation CO, 4,002 4,002 2.6% 49.5%
4A3 Sheep CH, 3,657 3,657 2.3% 51.9%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 3,427 3,427 2.3% 54.1%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, -3,223 3,223 2.1% 56.2%
4A1 Cattle CH, 3,178 3,178 2.1% 58.3%
2A1 Cement Production CO, 3,089 3,089 2.0% 60.4%
5A2 Land converted to forest land CO, -3,061 3,061 2.0% 62.4%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 3,020 3,020 2.0% 64.4%
1 A 2 c gaseous Chemicals CO, 2,964 2,964 2.0% 66.4%
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 2,892 2,892 1.9% 68.3%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 2,632 2,632 1.7% 70.0%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 2,485 2,485 1.6% 71.6%
1 A2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 2,483 2,483 1.6% 73.3%
6A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 2,476 2,476 1.6% 74.9%
1B2a Oil CH, 2,428 2,428 1.6% 76.5%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH., 2,253 2,253 1.5% 78.0%
1 A1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 2,210 2,210 1.5% 79.5%
1A2fsolid Other CO, 2,121 2,121 1.4% 80.9%
1A2fliquid Other CO, 1,963 1,963 1.3% 82.2%
1 A 4 a gaseous Commercial/Institutional CO, 1,757 1,757 1.2% 83.3%
2A2 Lime Production CO, 1,260 1,260 0.8% 84.2%
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2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 1,210 1,210 0.8% 85.0%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 1,191 1,191 0.8% 85.7%
1 B 2 ¢ Venting Venting CH, 1,166 1,166 0.8% 86.5%
1 A1laliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 1,114 1,114 0.7% 87.2%
1Bla Coal Mining CH, 879 879 0.6% 87.8%
1 A 1 b gaseous Petroleum refining CO, 861 861 0.6% 88.4%
5F2 Land converted to Other land CO, 835 835 0.6% 88.9%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 831 831 0.5% 89.5%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 830 830 0.5% 90.0%
1 A4 c liquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 826 826 0.5% 90.6%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 772 772 0.5% 91.1%
1 A1cliquid :\:dalr]lsjg‘railg;ure of Solid fuels and Other Energy co, 762 762 0.5% 91 6%
1 A 2 e gaseous Food Processing, Beverages and Tobacco CO, 761 761 0.5% 92.1%
1 A2 c liquid Chemicals CO, 734 734 0.5% 92.6%
1 A1 c gaseous :\:dalr]g:‘gg;ure of Solid fuels and Other Energy co, 696 696 0.5% 93.0%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 627 627 0.4% 93.5%
1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 614 614 0.4% 93.9%
1 A 3 c liquid Railways CO, 593 593 0.4% 94.3%
1 A5aliquid Stationary CO, 542 542 0.4% 94.6%
1 A 2 csolid Chemicals CO, 477 477 0.3% 94.9%
4A6 Horses CH, 464 464 0.3% 95.2%
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Table 6 Tier 1 - Trend Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the trend 1989-2011 period

Latest Year

Trend

%

IPCCCCategory IPCC Category Greenhouse Base Year (1989) (2011) Assessment | Contribution Cumulative
ode Gas Estimate E,o Esti Total of Ly
stimate Ex,t Tyt to Trend
SAL rorest land remaining forest co, 18,860 20,292 0.144 12.8% 12.8%
1 A 2cgaseous | Chemicals CO, 23,891 2,964 0.119 10.5% 23.3%
1 A1lasolid Eubllc E_Iectrlcny and Heat Cco, 33.170 24,378 0.103 9.2% 32 5%
roduction
1 A1laliquid Eubllc E_Iectrlcny and Heat Cco, 12,159 1114 0.066 5.8% 38.3%
roduction
1 A2fgaseous | Other CO, 14,211 2,485 0.061 5.4% 43.7%
1 A 1 agaseous EUb“C E_Iectrlcny and Heat Cco, 22,054 6,443 0.060 5 4% 49 1%
roduction
1 A2fliquid Other CO, 9,990 1,963 0.040 3.6% 52.7%
5A2 Land converted to forest land CO, 122 3,061 0.040 3.5% 56.2%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,027 5,421 0.038 3.4% 59.6%
1A 2fsolid Other CO, 9,324 2,121 0.034 3.0% 62.6%
1 A2agaseous | Ironand Steel CO, 7,157 1,191 0.032 2.8% 65.4%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 2,632 0.028 2.5% 67.9%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 879 0.025 2.2% 70.0%
6A g?\ILLIiI%ASTE DISPOSAL CH, 1,255 2,476 0.024 2.2% 72.2%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 3,178 0.024 2.1% 74.4%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 11 0.022 2.0% 76.3%
5E2 Land converted to Settlements CcoO, 4,125 410 0.022 1.9% 78.3%
2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 1,210 0.020 1.8% 80.0%
1 A3 bgasoline | Road Transportation CO, 5,258 4,002 0.018 1.6% 81.7%
1 A 4bsolid Residential CO, 2,472 71 0.015 1.4% 83.0%
1 A4 cliquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 3,634 826 0.013 1.2% 84.2%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 3,427 0.012 1.0% 85.2%
1 A 4cgaseous | Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 1,964 131 0.011 1.0% 86.2%
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6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,253 0.011 1.0% 87.2%
5F2 Land converted to Other land Co, 30 835 0.011 1.0% 88.2%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 3,020 0.011 1.0% 89.1%
1 A 4bbiomass | Residential CH, 164 830 0.010 0.9% 90.0%
1 A1lcsolid Manufacture of Solld_fuels and Cco, 1,002 5 0.007 0.6% 90.6%
Other Energy Industries
1 A 2asolid Iron and Steel Cco, 4,101 2,483 0.006 0.5% 91.1%
2A2 Lime Production CO, 3,222 1,260 0.005 0.4% 91.5%
2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 1,483 399 0.005 0.4% 91.9%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, 5,784 3,223 0.004 0.4% 92.3%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 599 627 0.004 0.4% 92.7%
1 A1cliquid Manufacture of Solid_fuels and Cco, 953 762 0.004 0.3% 93.0%
Other Energy Industries

2A1 Cement Production Co, 5,609 3,089 0.004 0.3% 93.4%
4A3 Sheep CH, 6,561 3,657 0.004 0.3% 93.7%
LA3ajet Civil Aviation Cco, 26 282 0.004 0.3% 94.0%
kerosene

4A4 Goats CH, 363 445 0.003 0.3% 94.3%
1 A 3c liquid Railways CO, 661 593 0.003 0.3% 94.6%
1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 782 614 0.003 0.3% 94.9%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 5,349 0.003 0.3% 95.1%
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Table 7 Tier 1 - Key categories identified including their ranking in the level and trend assessment for
the KCA excluding LULUCF

Tier 1 Tier 1 Tier 1
Latest
Base Year Share
Level Level Trend Year
IPCCCC;SEegory IPCC Category Greeg:souse Assessment | Assesment | Assessment Eg?riga)te (2011) I?;Zit
1989 2011 1989-2011 Estimate
Exo Ex t (2011)
1 A1laliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 5 28 3 12,159 1,114 0.9%
1 A lasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 1 1 1 33,170 24,378 19.8%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 3 3 5 22,054 6,443 5.2%
1 A1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 21 20 4,780 2,210 1.8%
1 A 1b gaseous Petroleum refining CO, 30 - 861 0.7%
1 A1cliquid Manufacture of_ Solid fuels and Other co, 35 30 953 762 0.6%
Energy Industries
1 A1csolid Manufacture of Solid fuels and Other co, 38 28 1,002 5 0.0%
Energy Industries
1 A1 c gaseous Manufacture of_ Solid fuels and Other co, 38 i 696 0.6%
Energy Industries
1 A2asolid Iron and Steel CO; 23 16 24 4,101 2,483 2.0%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 12 26 9 7,157 1,191 1.0%
1 A2 c liquid Chemicals CO, 37 - 734 0.6%
1 A 2csolid Chemicals CO, 43 719 477 0.4%
1 A 2 ¢ gaseous Chemicals CO, 2 12 2 23,891 2,964 2.4%
1 A 2 e gaseous Food Processing, Beverages and co, 36 i 761 0.6%
Tobacco
1A2fliquid Other CO, 8 22 7 9,990 1,963 1.6%
1A2fsolid Other CO, 10 21 8 9,324 2,121 1.7%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 4 15 4 14,211 2,485 2.0%
1A3ajet Civil Aviation co, 33 2 282 0.2%
kerosene
1 A 3bgasoline | Road Transportation CO, 18 6 12 5,258 4,002 3.2%
1 A 3 b diesel oil | Road Transportation CO, 2 - 9,093 7.4%
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1 A 3c liquid Railways CO, 41 31 661 593 0.5%
éif\ 3 d residual Navigation co, 34 1,452 i 0.0%
1 A 4 a gaseous Commercial/Institutional CO, 23 - 1,757 1.4%
1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 40 35 782 614 0.5%
1 A4bsolid Residential CO, 29 17 2,472 71 0.1%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 20 4 6 5,027 5,421 4.4%
1 A4 cliquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 24 33 20 3,634 826 0.7%
1 A 4 ¢ gaseous Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 31 22 1,964 131 0.1%
1 A5aliquid Stationary CO, 35 42 1,360 542 0.4%
2A1 Cement Production CO; 15 10 26 5,609 3,089 2.5%
2A2 Lime Production CO, 26 24 3,222 1,260 1.0%
2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 33 34 1,483 399 0.3%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 22 11 18 4,404 3,020 2.4%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO; 9 14 11 9,500 2,632 2.1%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 32 21 164 830 0.7%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 16 29 13 5,485 879 0.7%
1B2a Oil CH, 19 18 5,052 2,428 2.0%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 11 8 27 8,606 3,427 2.8%
1 B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 28 27 2,615 1,166 0.9%
4A1 Cattle CH, 7 9 15 10,012 3,178 2.6%
4A3 Sheep CH, 13 7 25 6,561 3,657 2.9%
4A4 Goats CH, 45 32 363 445 0.4%
4A6 Horses CH, 44 36 515 464 0.4%
4B8 Swine CH, 37 1,026 350 0.3%
6A EXHS WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH, 36 17 10 1,255 2,476 2.0%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 27 19 19 2,816 2,253 1.8%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 17 25 16 5,464 1,210 1.0%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 32 34 1,731 772 0.6%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 6 5 23 10,260 5,349 4.3%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 30 31 2,078 831 0.7%
4D 3 Indirect Emissions N,O 14 13 6,039 2,892 2.3%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 39 29 599 627 0.5%
2F1 Refr_lgeratlon and Air Conditioning HEC 37 0 206 0.2%
Equipment
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 25 14 3,350 11 0.0%
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Table 8 Tier 1 - Key categories identified including their ranking in the level and trend assessment for

the KCA including LULUCF

Tier 1 Tier 1 Tier 1
Base Year
Level Level Trend Latest Year
IPCCCC(:JS';egory IPCC Category Gretz?;lsouse Assessment | Assesment | Assessment E(slt?riz)te (2011) Estimate
1989 2011 1989-2011 E Ext
x,0
1 A laliquid Public E_Iectrlcny and Heat Cco, 6 31 4 12,159 1114
Production
1 A1lasolid Public E_Iectrlcny and Heat Co, 1 1 3 33.170 24,378
Production
1 A 1 agaseous Public E_Iectrlcny and Heat Cco, 3 4 6 22,054 6,443
Production
1 A1bliquid Petroleum refining CO, 23 23 4,780 2,210
1 A 1b gaseous Petroleum refining CO, 33 - 861
1 A1cliquid Manufacture of Solid fuels and Other Cco, 39 34 953 762
Energy Industries
1 A1lcsolid Manufacture of_ Solid fuels and Other Cco, 41 28 1,002 5
Energy Industries
1 A 1cgaseous Manufacture of Solid fuels and Other Cco, 42 ) 696
Energy Industries
1 A2 asolid Iron and Steel CO, 26 19 29 4101 2,483
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 13 29 11 7,157 1,191
1 A 2c liquid Chemicals CO, 41 - 734
1 A2 csolid Chemicals CO, 47 719 477
1 A 2 ¢ gaseous Chemicals CO, 2 15 2 23,891 2,964
1 A 2 e gaseous Food Processing, Beverages and Co, 40 ) 761
Tobacco
1A2fliquid Other CO, 9 25 7 9,990 1,963
1A2fsolid Other CO; 11 24 10 9,324 2,121
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CcoO, 5 18 5 14,211 2,485
1A3ajet Civil Aviation Co, 37 2 282
kerosene
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 20 7 19 5,258 4,002
1 A 3 b diesel oil Road Transportation CcoO, 3 - 9,093
1 A 3c liquid Railways CO, 45 39 661 593
1 A 3 d residual Navigation CO, 37 1,452 -
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oil

1 A 4 a gaseous Commercial/Institutional CO, 26 - 1,757
1 A4bliquid Residential CO, 44 40 782 614
1 A4bsolid Residential CO, 32 20 2,472 71
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 22 5 9 5,027 5,421
1 A 4c liquid Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 27 37 21 3,634 826
1 A 4 ¢ gaseous Agriculture/Forestry/Fisheries CO, 34 23 1,964 131
1 A5aliquid Stationary CO, 38 46 1,360 542
2A1 Cement Production CoO, 17 12 35 5,609 3,089
2A2 Lime Production CO, 29 27 30 3,222 1,260
2A3 Limestone and Dolomite Use CO, 36 31 1,483 399
2B1 Ammonia Production CcoO, 24 14 26 4,404 3,020
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 10 17 12 9,500 2,632
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, 4 2 1 -18,860 -20,292
5A2 Land converted to forest land CO, 13 8 -122 -3,061
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, 16 10 32 -5,784 -3,223
5E2 Land converted to Settlements CO, 25 17 4,125 410
5F2 Land converted to Other land CO, 34 25 -30 835
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 36 27 164 830
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 18 32 13 5,485 879
1B2a Oil CH, 21 21 5,052 2,428
1B2b Natural gas CH, 12 9 22 8,606 3,427
1B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 31 30 2,615 1,166
4A1 Cattle CH, 8 11 15 10,012 3,178
4A3 Sheep CH, 14 8 36 6,561 3,557
4A4 Goats CH, 38 363 445
4A6 Horses CH, 48 515 464
4B8 Swine CH, 40 1,026 350
6A ﬁiklll:? WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH, 39 20 14 1.255 2 476
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 30 22 24 2,816 2,253
2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 19 28 18 5,464 1,210
4B13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 35 38 1,731 772
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 7 6 41 10,260 5,349
4D2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 33 35 2,078 831
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 15 16 6,039 2,892
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 43 33 599 627
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 28 16 3,350 11
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Table 9 Tier 2 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCF for the base year, 1989

Level Assessment

Greenhouse Latest Year (1989 . - Cumulative Total
IPCC Category Code IPCC Category Gas Estimate éx, t ) with ULrS)(irttalnty of Ly,
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 0.288 28.8%
4D 3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 0.169 45.7%
1Bla Coal Mining CH, 5,485 0.102 56.0%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 2,078 0.058 61.8%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 0.040 65.8%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 1,731 0.032 69.1%
1B2a Oil CH, 5,052 0.024 71.4%
1 A1asolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 33,170 0.022 73.7%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 0.021 75.8%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 0.021 77.8%
3 SOLVENT AND OTHER PRODUCT USE CO, 646 0.018 79.6%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 0.016 81.3%
4A3 Sheep CH, 6,561 0.014 82.6%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 0.014 84.0%
1 A 2 c gaseous Chemicals CO, 23,891 0.013 85.3%
1 A 1 a gaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 22,054 0.012 86.6%
1 B 2 ¢ Venting Venting CH, 2,615 0.012 87.8%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 0.010 88.8%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 530 0.010 89.8%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 14,211 0.008 90.6%
1 A1aliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 12,159 0.007 91.3%
1A 2fsolid Other Co, 9,324 0.006 91.9%
1A2fliquid Other Co, 9,990 0.006 92.5%
6 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 1,255 0.005 93.1%
2B1 Ammonia Production CcoO, 4,404 0.005 93.5%
2A2 Lime Production Cco, 3,222 0.005 94.0%
1B2a Oil Co, 865 0.004 94.4%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel Cco, 7,157 0.004 94.8%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 5,258 0.004 95.2%
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Table 10 Tier 2 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCF for the year 2011

Level
Greenhouse | Latest Year (2011) | Assessment with | Cumulative Total
IPCC Category Code IPCC Category Gas Estimate éx,t : Uncertainty of Lyt
LUy
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 5,349 0.342 34.2%
4D 3 Indirect Emissions N,O 2,892 0.185 52.6%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 831 0.053 58.0%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 879 0.037 61.7%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 3,427 0.036 65.3%
4B13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 772 0.033 68.6%
1 A1asolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 24,378 0.026 71.2%
1B2a Oil CH, 2,428 0.026 73.8%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,253 0.025 76.3%
6 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 2,476 0.022 78.5%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 416 0.018 80.2%
4A3 Sheep CH, 3,657 0.017 81.9%
4A1 Cattle CH, 3,178 0.015 83.4%
2F1 Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Equipment HFC 206 0.013 84.7%
2F9 Other HFC 200 0.013 86.0%
1 B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 1,166 0.012 87.3%
2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 1,210 0.010 88.3%
1 A 3 b diesel oil Road Transportation CO, 9,093 0.010 89.3%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 830 0.009 90.1%
3 SOLVENT AND OTHER PRODUCT USE CO, 126 0.008 90.9%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 627 0.008 91.7%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 3,020 0.007 92.4%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 2,632 0.006 93.0%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 4,002 0.005 93.5%
1B2a Oil CO, 412 0.004 93.9%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 6,443 0.004 94.4%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,421 0.004 94.7%
1 A 2asolid Iron and Steel CO, 2,483 0.003 95.0%
4B8 Swine CH, 350 0.002 95.2%
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Table 11 Tier 2 - Trend Assessment of the key category analysis excluding LULUCF for the trend 1989-2011 period

Latest Year Trend
IPCC Catedor Greenhouse Base Year (2011) Assessment % Cumulative
gory IPCC Category (1989) . with Contribution to Total of
Code Gas ) Estimate .
Estimate E,, Ex t Uncertainty Trend TUy
! TUX,t
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 879 5.738 21.3% 21.3%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 5,349 3.875 14.4% 35.7%
6A Eikll[[)) WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH, 1,255 2,476 1.414 5.2% 40.9%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 11 1.355 5.0% 46.0%
2F1 Refr_lgeratlon and Air Conditioning HEC 0 206 1112 41% 50 1%
Equipment
2F9 Other HFC 0 200 1.080 4.0% 54.1%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,253 0.916 3.4% 57.5%
2B?2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 1,210 0.910 3.4% 60.9%
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 2,892 0.898 3.3% 64.2%
3 SOLVENT AND OTHER 0 0
PRODUCT USE CO, 646 126 0.896 3.3% 67.6%
1 A1lasolid Public E_Iectr|C|ty and Heat Cco, 33,170 24,378 0.844 3.1% 70.7%
Production
1 A 4 bbiomass | Residential CH, 164 830 0.680 2.5% 73.2%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 530 416 0.634 2.4% 75.6%
4D2 Pasture, Range and Paddock N,O 2,078 831 0.579 2.2% 77.7%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 3,178 0.539 2.0% 79.7%
1 A 2cgaseous | Chemicals CcoO, 23,891 2,964 0.427 1.6% 81.3%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 3,427 0.412 1.5% 82.8%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 599 627 0.374 1.4% 84.2%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 2,632 0.299 1.1% 85.3%
1 A1aliquid Public Electricity and Heat Cco, 12,159 1114 0.244 0.9% 86.2%

Production
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4A3 Sheep CH, 6,561 3,557 0.239 0.9% 87.1%
1 A 2fgaseous | Other CO, 14,211 2,485 0.215 0.8% 87.9%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 3,020 0.207 0.8% 88.7%
1 A Lagaseous Efé’éfcﬁgen“”c'ty and Heat co, 22,054 6,443 0.192 0.7% 89.4%
1A2fsolid Other CO, 9,324 2,121 0.188 0.7% 90.1%
1 A4 bgaseous | Residential CO, 5,027 5,421 0.172 0.6% 90.8%
1 A 3 bgasoline | Road Transportation CO, 5,258 4,002 0.171 0.6% 91.4%
1A 2fliquid Other CO, 9,990 1,963 0.142 0.5% 91.9%
1 A4 bbiomass | Residential N,O 32 163 0.134 0.5% 92.4%
1B2a Oil CH, 5,052 2,428 0.132 0.5% 92.9%
2F2 Foam Blowing HFC 0 23 0.122 0.5% 93.4%
4A4 Goats CH, 363 445 0.113 0.4% 93.8%
1 A2agaseous | Ironand Steel CcoO, 7,157 1,191 0.111 0.4% 94.2%
2C2 Ferroalloys Production CO, 474 40 0.095 0.4% 94.5%
1 A4bsolid Residential CO, 2,472 71 0.094 0.3% 94.9%
4A6 Horses CH, 515 464 0.093 0.3% 95.2%
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Table 12 Tier 2 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the base year, 1989

Level

IPCC Category IPCC C Greenhouse Latest Year (1989) Absolute Value of Asses_s ment Cumulative

Code ategory Gas Estimate E,. Y_ear 1989 W'th. Total of Ly,

' Estimate Ex,t Uncertainty '

LUx,t
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 10,260 0.257 25.7%
4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 6,039 0.151 40.8%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 5,485 0.091 50.0%
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, -18,860 18,860 0.080 58.0%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 2,078 2,078 0.052 63.2%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 8,606 0.036 66.8%
4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 1,731 1,731 0.029 69.6%
1B2a Oil CH, 5,052 5,052 0.021 71.7%
1 A1asolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 33,170 33,170 0.020 73.7%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 10,012 0.019 75.6%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 5,464 0.018 77.4%
3 SOLVENT AND OTHER PRODUCT CcoO, 646 646 0.016 79.1%
USE

2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 3,350 0.015 80.5%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, -5,784 5,784 0.014 82.0%
4A3 Sheep CH, 6,561 6,561 0.012 83.2%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,816 0.012 84.4%
1 A 2 ¢ gaseous Chemicals CcoO, 23,891 23,891 0.012 85.6%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CcoO, 22,054 22,054 0.011 86.7%
1 B 2 c Venting Venting CH, 2,615 2,615 0.011 87.8%
5E2 Land converted to Settlements CO, 4,125 4,125 0.010 88.8%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CcoO, 9,500 9,500 0.009 89.7%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 530 530 0.009 90.6%
1 A 2 f gaseous Other Co, 14,211 14,211 0.007 91.3%
1 A laliquid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 12,159 12,159 0.006 92.0%
1A 2fsolid Other Co, 9,324 9,324 0.006 92.5%
1A2fliquid Other Co, 9,990 9,990 0.005 93.0%
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6A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH, 1,255 1,255 0.005 93.5%
LAND

2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 4,404 0.004 93.9%

2A2 Lime Production CO, 3,222 3,222 0.004 94.3%

1B2a Oil CO, 865 865 0.004 94.7%

1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 7,157 7,157 0.004 95.0%
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Table 13 Tier 2 - Level Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the year 2011

Level
Latest Year Absolute Value Assessment .
IPCCC%S';egory IPCC Category Gree(.‘;ngsouse (2011) Estimate of Year 2011 with .Crgtn; Iu (I)?tll_ve
Ex,t Estimate Ex,t Uncertainty Xt
LUXx,t
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 5,349 5,349 0.266 26.6%
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, -20,292 20,292 0.171 43.8%
4D 3 Indirect Emissions N,O 2,892 2,892 0.144 58.1%
4D?2 Pasture, Range and Paddock Manure N,O 831 831 0.041 62.3%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 879 879 0.029 65.2%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 3,427 3,427 0.028 68.0%
5A2 Land converted to forest land CO, -3,061 3,061 0.026 70.6%
4B13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 772 772 0.026 73.2%
1 Alasolid Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 24,378 24,378 0.020 75.2%
1B2a Oil CH, 2,428 2,428 0.020 77.2%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,253 2,253 0.019 79.1%
6 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ON LAND CH, 2,476 2,476 0.017 80.8%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, -3,223 3,223 0.016 82.4%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 416 416 0.014 83.8%
4A3 Sheep CH, 3,657 3,657 0.013 85.1%
4A1 Cattle CH, 3,178 3,178 0.012 86.3%
2F1 Refr_lgeratlon and Air Conditioning HEC 206 206 0010 87 3%
Equipment

2F9 Other HFC 200 200 0.010 88.3%
1 B 2 ¢ Venting Venting CH, 1,166 1,166 0.010 89.3%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 1,210 1,210 0.008 90.1%
1 A 3 b diesel oil Road Transportation CO, 9,093 9,093 0.008 90.9%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 830 830 0.007 91.5%
3 SOLVENT AND OTHER PRODUCT USE CO, 126 126 0.006 92.2%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 627 627 0.006 92.8%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 3,020 3,020 0.006 93.3%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 2,632 2,632 0.004 93.8%
5F2 Land converted to Other land CO, 835 835 0.004 94.2%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 4,002 4,002 0.004 94.6%
1B2a Oil CO, 412 412 0.003 94.9%
1 A1 agaseous Public Electricity and Heat Production CO, 6,443 6,443 0.003 95.2%
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Table 14 Tier 2 - Trend Assessment of the key category analysis including LULUCF for the trend 1989-2011 period

Latest Trend
IPCC Category Greenhouse Base Year Year Asses;ment _% _ Cumulative

Code IPCC Category Gas _(1989) (2911) W|th_ Contribution to Total of

Estimate E,, Estimate | Uncertainty Trend TUy

Ex,t TUy+
5A1 Forest land remaining forest land CO, 18,860 20,292 7.322 24.2% 24.2%
1B1la Coal Mining CH, 5,485 879 4,921 16.3% 40.5%
5A2 Land converted to forest land Co, 122 3,061 2.021 6.7% 47.2%
2C3 Aluminium production PFC 3,350 11 1.104 3.7% 50.8%
6 A Eikll[[)) WASTE DISPOSAL ON CH, 1,255 2,476 1.007 3.3% 54.1%
4D1 Direct Soil Emissions N,O 10,260 5,349 0.883 2.9% 57.1%
4D2 pasture, Range and Paddock N,O 2,078 831 0.825 2.7% 59.8%
anure
2F1 Refr_lgeratlon and Air Conditioning HEC 0 206 0.818 2 7% 62.5%
Equipment
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N,O 5,464 1,210 0.810 2.7% 65.2%
2F9 Other HFC 0 200 0.794 2.6% 67.8%
: ﬁgé\éﬁg—l{ﬁgg el S Co, 646 126 0.783 2.6% 70.4%
5E2 Land converted to Settlements Co, 4,125 410 0.655 2.2% 72.5%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING CH, 2,816 2,253 0.581 1.9% 74.5%
1B2b Natural gas CH, 8,606 3,427 0.578 1.9% 76.4%
4A1 Cattle CH, 10,012 3,178 0.539 1.8% 78.2%
1 A1lasolid Eubllc E]ectnmty and Heat Cco, 33.170 24.378 0516 1.7% 79.9%
roduction

4D3 Indirect Emissions N,O 6,039 2,892 0.497 1.6% 81.5%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential CH, 164 830 0.495 1.6% 83.1%
4B 14 Other AWMS N,O 530 416 0.398 1.3% 84.5%
1 A 2 c gaseous Chemicals CO, 23,891 2,964 0.361 1.2% 85.7%
5F2 Land converted to Other land CO, 30 835 0.325 1.1% 86.7%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO, 9,500 2,632 0.281 0.9% 87.7%
6B WASTEWATER HANDLING N,O 599 627 0.253 0.8% 88.5%
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4B 13 Solid Storage and Dry Lot N,O 1,731 772 0.245 0.8% 89.3%
1 A laliquid Eublic Electricity and Heat Cco, 12,159 1114 0.204 0.7% 90.0%
roduction
1 A 2 f gaseous Other CO, 14,211 2,485 0.186 0.6% 90.6%
1 A 1 agaseous Public E_Iectricity and Heat Cco, 22,054 6,443 0.184 0.6% 91.2%
Production
1A 2fsolid Other Cco, 9,324 2,121 0.168 0.6% 91.8%
5B1 Cropland remaining cropland CO, 5,784 3,223 0.132 0.4% 92.2%
1A 2 fliquid Other CO, 9,990 1,963 0.124 0.4% 92.6%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO, 4,404 3,020 0.121 0.4% 93.0%
1 A 4 b gaseous Residential CO, 5,027 5,421 0.117 0.4% 93.4%
1 A 3 b gasoline Road Transportation CO, 5,258 4,002 0.106 0.4% 93.7%
1 A 4 b biomass Residential N,O 32 163 0.097 0.3% 94.1%
1 A 2 a gaseous Iron and Steel CO, 7,157 1,191 0.096 0.3% 94.4%
1 B 2 ¢ Venting Venting CH, 2,615 1,166 0.093 0.3% 94.7%
2F2 Foam Blowing HFC 0 23 0.090 0.3% 95.0%
5C2 Land converted to grassland CO, 654 118 0.083 0.3% 95.3%
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Table 15 Tier 2 - Key categories identified including their ranking in the level and trend assessment for
the KCA excluding LULUCF

Tier 1 Tier 1 Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 2 Tier 2
IPCC Level Level Trend Level Level Trend Latest Year
Category Celifecf): Greglgsouse Assessment | Assesment Assessment Assessment Assesment Assessment BaEsztIsZtre(é%Q) (2011) Estimate S\P;rre (Iigﬁs)t
Code gory 1989 2011 1989-2011 1989 2011 1989-2011 *0 Ex,t
Public
1A1aliquid E":;tt”c'ty and co, 5 28 3 5 20 12,159 1,114 0.9%
Production
Public
1Alasolid E";:t"'c'ty and o, 1 1 1 1 1 11 33,170 24,378 19.8%
Production
Public
1Ala Electricity and co, 3 3 5 3 3 2 22,054 6,443 5.2%
gaseous Heat
Production
1Alb Petroleum Co, 21 20 4,780 2,210 1.8%
liquid refining
1A1b Pet_ro_leum o, 30 ) 861 0.7%
gaseous refining
Manufacture
of Solid fuels
1 Alcliquid | and Other CO; 35 30 953 762 0.6%
Energy
Industries
Manufacture
